‘‘Escrow Securityholder’’) on the Closing Date will be held in escrow pursuant to an escrow agreement (the ‘‘Escrow Agreement’’) to be
entered into between the Fund, the Escrow Securityholder and Equity Financial Trust Company, as escrow agent. Pursuant to the
terms of the Escrow Agreement, 1/4 of the Escrowed Units will be released on the date that the Fund’s Class A Units and Class U
Units are listed on the Exchange (the ‘‘Listing Date’’). 1/3 of the remaining Escrowed Units will be released six months after the
Listing Date. 1/2 of the remaining Escrowed Units will be released 12 months after the Listing Date, and the remaining Escrowed
Units will be released 18 months after the Listing Date.

2) Assuming the Maximum Offering.

111

10. CAPITALIZATION

10.1 Pro Forma Capitalization

The following table sets forth the pro forma consolidated capitalization of the Fund as at March 31, 2013,
both before and after giving effect to the Offering and the acquisition of the Initial Portfolio, but without giving
effect to the exercise of the Over-Allotment Option. The table should be read in conjunction with the Fund’s
pro forma consolidated financial statements and notes thereto contained in this Prospectus.

As at
March 31, 2013

after giving effect
to the Offering and

As at the Acquisition of
February 12, 2013 Initial Portfolio

Partnership Interests (Authorized — unlimited) ..... US$20(1) US$ 75,000,000

Indebtedness
—  Assumed Mortgages ..... US$ 0 US$ 33,963,407
—  Mortgage Loans ..... US$ 0 US$ 17,500,000

Total Capitalization ..... US$20 US$126,463,407

Notes:

(1) The Fund was established on February 12, 2013. Each of Daniel Drimmer and the General Partner contributed US$10 in capital.

10.2 Long-Term Debt

The Fund does not have any earnings to date, and does not currently have any outstanding long-term debt.
Upon acquisition of the Initial Portfolio, the U.S. REIT will, directly or indirectly, assume mortgages in the
amount of approximately US$34,000,000 and will incur Mortgage Loans in the aggregate principal amount of
approximately US$17,500,000. It is anticipated that upon the acquisition of any additional Properties, the
U.S. REIT (or its subsidiaries) will incur Mortgage Loans in the aggregate principal amount of approximately